
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1531 

                                  TO BE  ANSWERED ON 10.02.2021 

 

 

TEJAS EXPRESS 

 

               1531. SHRI S. VENKATESAN: 

 
 

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

 

(a) whether the Tejas express which runs between Madurai and 

Chennai Egmore is going to be provided a stop at Dindigul to cater to 

the tourists of Kodaikanal hill resort; and  

(b) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND CONSUMER 

AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 

 

   (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. For the convenience for the passengers, it has been 

decided to provide stoppage of 02613/02614 Chennai Egmore - 

Madurai Tejas Special Express at Dindigul.  

***** 


